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 2025 TOWN COUNCIL AND COMMITTEE 

MEETING DATES  

TOWN COUNCIL MEETING REPORT  53/24  09 DECEMBER 2024 

The purpose of this Report is to ask Members to approve the proposed 2025 dates for Town Council and 
Committee meetings.  

NO. DETAILS 

1) TOWN COUNCIL  

A Town Council meeting has already been scheduled for Monday 10 February at 7pm.  

The following dates are proposed for the remainder of 2025 with all meetings starting at 7pm: 

Monday 14 April  

Monday 19 May  

Monday 9 June  

Monday 14 July 

Monday 8 September 

Monday 13 October  

Monday 10 November 

 

2) COMMITTEES 

 It is proposed to set the Committee meeting dates until May 2025. Dates for the Planning 
Committee will not be set at this stage as the meetings are dependent on Planning Applications 
received from the Isle of Wight Council.  

The following dates are proposed for Committees: 

Buildings Maintenance Committee – Wednesday 5 February at 9am; Wednesday 9 April at 9am 

Business and Community Committee – Thursday 6 February at 5.30pm; Thursday 10 April at 
5.30pm 

Environment and Transport Committee – Monday 3 February at 9am 

Policy and Resources Committee – Monday 13 January at 9am; Monday 17 February at 9am; 
Wednesday 26 March at 9am; Tuesday 22 April at 9am 

 

3) RECOMMENDATION 

It is recommended that Members approve the proposed 2025 dates for Town Council and 
Committee meetings with the proviso that any committee meeting Chair, can under special 
circumstances or necessity, make a change of date.  
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